Caltech (8-11,2-8 SCIAC) -vs- Pomona-Pitzer (12-8,6-4 SCIAC)
02/03/25 at Voelkel Gymnasium, Claremont, CA

Date: 02/03/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: d;;‘%gfg's Caltech _ 14 8] 10| 10] 42

Site: Voelkel Gymnasium, Claremont, CA Pomona-Pitzer 18 23 20 14 75

Caltech 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Goktepe,Zeynep * 34 7-17 0-1 4-8 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 18

24  Edwards,Kathryn & 33 6-14 0-4 4-4 2-7 9 2 0 1 1 3 16

15 Ruan,Carolyn * 27 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 4 0 0 4

01 Vazhaeparambil,Maria & 27 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 1 2

20 Vondra,Kodie * 27 0-6 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0

23  Robertson,Anamaria 30 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 1 2

04  Scriven,Louise 22 0-6 0-5 0-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-56 0-16 10-18 3-27 30 11 3 12 2 6 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-6 0.00 % 2-8 25.00 %

3rd Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 0-5 0.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

4th Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 16-56 28.6 % 0-16 0.0 % 10-18 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

Pomona-Pitzer 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Lee,Emily * 18 6-11 2-7 1-2 3-2 5 0 2 2 0 1 15

44  Lee,Jadyn =3 26 6-12 1-3 1-1 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 3 14

22  Homan,Abigail * 27 3-10 0-2 2-2 3-5 8 1 1 2 0 0 8

11  Patel,Charlotte =3 22 34 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 2 2 1 0 2 6

30 Andaya,Charlize * 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0

05 Malek,Kayla 25 49 1-3 6-8 2-5 7 2 1 2 0 2 15

32  Au,Kellie 11 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 5

13  Joko,Shea 22 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3

20 Drais,Katie 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 3

02 Harper Cunningham,Josie 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

25  Cottrell,Elsa 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 0 2

10  Chicco,Sara 10 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 3 2 1 1 0 1

12 Bennett,Ali 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 0

33 Wegmann-Krider,Claire 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-68 8-23 11-15 16-40 56 11 15 14 3 9 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 1-6 16.67 % 3-3 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 9-19 47.37 % 2-6 33.33% 3-6 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 2-6 33.33% 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 3-5 60.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 28-68 41.2 % 8-23 34.8% 11-15 73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Caltech

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pomona-Pitzer

MISS LAYUP by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP(in the paint)

BLOCK by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP

TURNOVER by VONDRA,KODIE

MISS LAYUP by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP
GOOD FT by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP

STEAL by EDWARDS,KATHRYN

MISS JUMPER by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by VONDRA,KODIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RUAN,CAROLYN

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA

GOOD LAYUP by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP(in the paint)
FOUL by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,KATHRYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA
MISS LAYUP by VONDRA,KODIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by VONDRA,KODIE(in the paint)

STEAL by VONDRA,KODIE
FOUL by EDWARDS,KATHRYN
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,KATHRYN

REBOUND DEF by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP
MISS 3PTR by VONDRA,KODIE

FOUL by VONDRA,KODIE

09:54
09:42
09:42

09:35
09:07
09:07
09:07
08:50

08:44
08:38
08:14
08:13
08:13
08:03
08:03
07:48

07:35
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:25
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:03
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:22
06:06

05:54

05:52
05:46
05:46
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:12

05:03

04:54

04:54
04:54

0-2

0-4

1-4
2-4

4-4

4-5
4-6
6-6

6-8

6-9

H2

H4

H3
H2

H1
H2

H2

H3

REBOUND DEF by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
MISS LAYUP by ANDAYA,CHARLIZE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PATEL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEE,JADYN

STEAL by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
TURNOVER by PATEL,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by ANDAYA,CHARLIZE
MISS 3PTR by LEE,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by LEE,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,EMILY(in the paint)
FOUL by PATEL,CHARLOTTE

TURNOVER by LEE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
MISS JUMPER by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by PATEL,CHARLOTTE

SUB OUT by ANDAYA,CHARLIZE

SUB IN by MALEK,KAYLA

SUB IN by JOKO,SHEA

REBOUND DEF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
TURNOVER by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

GOOD FT by MALEK,KAYLA
GOOD FT by MALEK,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by LEE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
TURNOVER by MALEK,KAYLA

SUB OUT by LEE,EMILY
SUB IN by COTTRELL,ELSA
MISS JUMPER by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALEK,KAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MALEK,KAYLA

GOOD FT by LEE,JADYN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,KATHRYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA

SUB IN by SCRIVEN,LOUISE

SUB IN by RUAN,CAROLYN

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,KATHRYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP(in the paint)

BLOCK by EDWARDS,KATHRYN
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KATHRYN
GOOD LAYUP by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA
REBOUND DEF by SCRIVEN,LOUISE

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,KATHRYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA
TURNOVER by RUAN,CAROLYN

GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,KATHRYN
ASSIST by RUAN,CAROLYN

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KATHRYN
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KATHRYN

VISITORS: Caltech

8-9
8-11

10-11
10-13

12-13

12-15
14-15

14-18

H1
H3 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)

BLOCK by COTTRELL,ELSA

REBOUND DEF by COTTRELL,ELSA

MISS 3PTR by JOKO,SHEA

REBOUND OFF by COTTRELL,ELSA

MISS LAYUP by MALEK,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MALEK,KAYLA
TURNOVER by COTTRELL,ELSA

SUB OUT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by PATEL,CHARLOTTE

H1
H3 GOOD JUMPER by COTTRELL,ELSA
ASSIST by JOKO,SHEA

REBOUND DEF by MALEK,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by COTTRELL,ELSA(in the paint)

H1
SUB OUT by COTTRELL,ELSA
SUB IN by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

MISS JUMPER by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
MISS 3PTR by MALEK,KAYLA

STEAL by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
H3 GOOD LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
H1

H4 GOOD 3PTR by JOKO,SHEA
ASSIST by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by MALEK,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by JOKO,SHEA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pomona-Pitzer

SUB OUT by RUAN,CAROLYN
SUB OUT by VONDRA,KODIE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by MALEK,KAYLA
SUB OUT by JOKO,SHEA

SUB OUT by LEE,JADYN

SUB IN by CHICCO,SARA
SUB IN by LEE,EMILY

SUB IN by ANDAYA,CHARLIZE



SUB IN by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA
SUB IN by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP
MISS 3PTR by SCRIVEN,LOUISE

MISS LAYUP by SCRIVEN,LOUISE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCRIVEN,LOUISE
REBOUND OFF by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP

GOOD JUMPER by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP

SUB OUT by SCRIVEN,LOUISE

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA
SUB IN by RUAN,CAROLYN

SUB IN by VONDRA,KODIE

MISS FT by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KATHRYN
TURNOVER by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by VONDRA,KODIE

FOUL by VONDRA,KODIE
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KATHRYN
SUB IN by SCRIVEN,LOUISE

REBOUND DEF by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA

MISS FT by SCRIVEN,LOUISE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SCRIVEN,LOUISE

FOUL by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP

SUB OUT by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP
SUB OUT by VONDRA,KODIE

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA
SUB IN by EDWARDS,KATHRYN

TURNOVER by RUAN,CAROLYN

06:19
06:08

14-21

16-21

16-23

16-24

H7

H5

H7

H8

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
REBOUND OFF by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,EMILY

ASSIST by PATEL,CHARLOTTE

BLOCK by CHICCO,SARA
REBOUND DEF by CHICCO,SARA
TURNOVER by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

MISS LAYUP by CHICCO,SARA(in the paint)

FOUL by CHICCO,SARA
SUB OUT by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by LEE,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by CHICCO,SARA

STEAL by LEE,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JADYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDAYA,CHARLIZE

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADYN

GOOD FT by LEE,EMILY
MISS FT by LEE,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by LEE,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by LEE,EMILY

FOUL by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by CHICCO,SARA

SUB OUT by LEE,EMILY

SUB OUT by ANDAYA,CHARLIZE
SUB IN by MALEK,KAYLA

SUB IN by JOKO,SHEA

MISS LAYUP by MALEK,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

16-26 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KATHRYN

SUB OUT by SCRIVEN,LOUISE
SUB IN by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP
FOUL by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP

FOUL by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KATHRYN

SUB OUT by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA

GOOD LAYUP by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUAN,CAROLYN

SUB IN by VONDRA,KODIE

STEAL by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA
MISS 3PTR by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP

MISS JUMPER by RUAN,CAROLYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by VONDRA,KODIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by VONDRA,KODIE

TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA

SUB OUT by RUAN,CAROLYN
SUB OUT by VONDRA,KODIE
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA
SUB IN by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA
MISS LAYUP by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP(in the paint)

16-28 H 12

16-29 H 13

18-29 H11

18-31 H 13

18-34 H 16

18-36 H 18

18-38 H 20

SUB OUT by CHICCO,SARA
SUB IN by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
GOOD LAYUP by MALEK,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by MALEK,KAYLA
MISS FT by MALEK,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

MISS JUMPER by LEE,JADYN

MISS LAYUP by MALEK,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PATEL,CHARLOTTE

SUB OUT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by AU,KELLIE

TURNOVER by MALEK,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
MISS LAYUP by PATEL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
GOOD LAYUP by PATEL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADYN
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JADYN
ASSIST by PATEL,CHARLOTTE

FOUL by JOKO,SHEA

REBOUND DEF by AU,KELLIE
GOOD LAYUP by AU,KELLIE(in the paint)

STEAL by LEE,JADYN

SUB OUT by JOKO,SHEA

SUB IN by LEE,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,EMILY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by MALEK,KAYLA

SUB OUT by PATEL,CHARLOTTE

SUB OUT by LEE,JADYN

SUB IN by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by ANDAYA,CHARLIZE

REBOUND DEF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
SUB OUT by AU,KELLIE

SUB IN by PATEL,CHARLOTTE

SUB IN by LEE,JADYN

MISS 3PTR by HOMAN,ABIGAIL



SUB IN by SCRIVEN,LOUISE
SUB IN by RUAN,CAROLYN
FOUL by SCRIVEN,LOUISE

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KATHRYN

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,KATHRYN(in the paint)

ASSIST by RUAN,CAROLYN

GOOD FT by EDWARDS,KATHRYN
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,KATHRYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Caltech

01:14 18-39 H21

00:59 20-39 H 19
00:30 20-41 H?21
00:05 21-41 H 20

00:05 22-41 H 19

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by CHICCO,SARA

GOOD FT by CHICCO,SARA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by CHICCO,SARA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEE,JADYN
FOUL by CHICCO,SARA

MISS 3PTR by LEE,EMILY

HOME TEAM: Pomona-Pitzer

SUB OUT by SCRIVEN,LOUISE
SUB OUT by RUAN,CAROLYN

SUB IN by VONDRA,KODIE

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA

TURNOVER by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP

MISS JUMPER by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA
MISS LAYUP by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA

SUB OUT by VONDRA,KODIE
SUB IN by SCRIVEN,LOUISE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:41
09:32
09:22
09:22
09:18

09:01 22-44 H 22

08:50

08:39

08:36

08:05
07:35 22-46 H 24
07:14

07:02

06:53
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40

SUB OUT by CHICCO,SARA
SUB IN by PATEL,CHARLOTTE

MISS 3PTR by LEE,JADYN
REBOUND OFF by LEE,EMILY
TURNOVER by LEE,EMILY

STEAL by LEE,JADYN

MISS LAYUP by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,EMILY

ASSIST by ANDAYA,CHARLIZE

REBOUND DEF by ANDAYA,CHARLIZE

MISS LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

MISS LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
MISS 3PTR by LEE,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by LEE,JADYN

MISS 3PTR by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

FOUL by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by LEE,EMILY

SUB OUT by ANDAYA,CHARLIZE
SUB IN by MALEK,KAYLA

SUB IN by CHICCO,SARA

SUB IN by JOKO,SHEA



GOOD FT by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP

MISS FT by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,KATHRYN
TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KATHRYN
SUB OUT by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP

SUB IN by RUAN,CAROLYN

TURNOVER by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,KATHRYN(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA

SUB OUT by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA
SUB IN by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP

SUB IN by VONDRA,KODIE

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KATHRYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP

TURNOVER by RUAN,CAROLYN

FOUL by RUAN,CAROLYN

MISS 3PTR by SCRIVEN,LOUISE

STEAL by EDWARDS,KATHRYN

SUB OUT by RUAN,CAROLYN

SUB OUT by VONDRA,KODIE

SUB IN by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA

GOOD FT by EDWARDS,KATHRYN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,KATHRYN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCRIVEN,LOUISE
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,KATHRYN
MISS LAYUP by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP(in the paint)

06:40
06:40
06:39
06:26
06:20
06:20
06:08
06:08
06:01
05:49
05:32
05:32
05:32
05:32
05:32
05:32
05:32
05:32
05:32
05:21
04:53
04:41
04:41
04:41

04:41
04:25

04:13
04:13
04:10
04:10
04:10
03:49

03:43
03:43

23-46 H 23

23-48 H 25
25-48 H 23

25-49 H 24
25-50 H 25

25-52 H 27

26-52 H 26
26-54 H 28

26-55 H 29
26-56 H 30

27-56 H 29
28-56 H 28

28-58 H 30

MISS LAYUP by CHICCO,SARA(in the paint)

STEAL by LEE,JADYN
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JADYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LEE,JADYN
SUB IN by PATEL,CHARLOTTE

GOOD FT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
GOOD FT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MALEK,KAYLA(in the paint)
FOUL by CHICCO,SARA

GOOD JUMPER by PATEL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHICCO,SARA

STEAL by MALEK,KAYLA

GOOD FT by MALEK,KAYLA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MALEK,KAYLA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
TURNOVER by JOKO,SHEA

FOUL by MALEK,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by MALEK,KAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by MALEK,KAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHICCO,SARA

REBOUND DEF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
TURNOVER by CHICCO,SARA

SUB OUT by CHICCO,SARA

SUB OUT by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by COTTRELL,ELSA



SUB OUT by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KATHRYN
SUB IN by RUAN,CAROLYN

SUB IN by VONDRA,KODIE

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA

GOOD FT by RUAN,CAROLYN
GOOD FT by RUAN,CAROLYN

MISS 3PTR by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Caltech

30-58 H 28

31-58 H 27
32-58 H 26
32-61 H 29

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by AU,KELLIE
SUB IN by LEE,JADYN

MISS 3PTR by LEE,JADYN

FOUL by COTTRELL,ELSA

GOOD 3PTR by MALEK,KAYLA

ASSIST by JOKO,SHEA

REBOUND DEF by AU,KELLIE
TURNOVER by COTTRELL,ELSA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Pomona-Pitzer

SUB OUT by SCRIVEN,LOUISE

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA
SUB IN by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP

SUB IN by EDWARDS,KATHRYN

SUB OUT by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA
GOOD LAYUP by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KATHRYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RUAN,CAROLYN
SUB IN by SCRIVEN,LOUISE
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,KATHRYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VONDRA,KODIE
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,KATHRYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCRIVEN,LOUISE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:41
09:19
09:19
09:19
09:06
08:47

08:31
08:12
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:40

07:32

07:15

07:07

06:53
06:53

32-63 H31

34-63 H 29

34-65 H31

SUB OUT by MALEK,KAYLA
SUB OUT by JOKO,SHEA

SUB OUT by COTTRELL,ELSA
SUB IN by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by LEE,EMILY

SUB IN by ANDAYA,CHARLIZE

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,EMILY(in the paint)
FOUL by AU,KELLIE

MISS LAYUP by ANDAYA,CHARLIZE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AU,KELLIE
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,EMILY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDAYA,CHARLIZE
SUB OUT by LEE,JADYN

SUB IN by JOKO,SHEA

SUB IN by DRAIS,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by LEE,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by JOKO,SHEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PATEL,CHARLOTTE

MISS LAYUP by DRAIS,KATIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PATEL,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by HOMAN,ABIGAIL



SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KATHRYN
SUB IN by RUAN,CAROLYN

REBOUND DEF by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP
MISS LAYUP by VONDRA,KODIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RUAN,CAROLYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCRIVEN,LOUISE

SUB OUT by VONDRA,KODIE

SUB IN by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA
SUB IN by EDWARDS,KATHRYN
TURNOVER by RUAN,CAROLYN

MISS JUMPER by RUAN,CAROLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KATHRYN

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA(in the paint)

FOUL by EDWARDS,KATHRYN

SUB OUT by RUAN,CAROLYN
SUB IN by SCRIVEN,LOUISE

REBOUND DEF by SCRIVEN,LOUISE
GOOD LAYUP by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP(in the paint)

STEAL by EDWARDS,KATHRYN
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,KATHRYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KATHRYN
SUB IN by RUAN,CAROLYN
TURNOVER by SCRIVEN,LOUISE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,ANAMARIA
GOOD LAYUP by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCRIVEN,LOUISE

34-68 H 34

36-68 H 32
36-71 H35

36-72 H36

38-72 H34

38-75 H37

40-75 H 35

MISS JUMPER by JOKO,SHEA

REBOUND DEF by DRAIS,KATIE
GOOD 3PTR by AU,KELLIE
ASSIST by LEE,EMILY

GOOD 3PTR by DRAIS,KATIE
ASSIST by LEE,EMILY

SUB OUT by JOKO,SHEA

SUB OUT by LEE,EMILY

SUB OUT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by MALEK,KAYLA

SUB IN by BENNETT,ALI

SUB IN by WEGMANN-KRIDER,CLAIR

STEAL by MALEK,KAYLA
TURNOVER by BENNETT,ALI

REBOUND DEF by DRAIS,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,ALI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEGMANN-KRIDER,CLAIR

SUB OUT by AU,KELLIE
SUB IN by HARPER CUNNINGHAM,JO

GOOD FT by MALEK,KAYLA
MISS FT by MALEK,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by WEGMANN-KRIDER,CLAIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MALEK,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by MALEK,KAYLA

REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ALI

TURNOVER by BENNETT,ALI

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ALI
GOOD 3PTR by HARPER CUNNINGHAM,JO
ASSIST by BENNETT,ALL

STEAL by BENNETT,ALL

MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,ALI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WEGMANN-KRIDER,CLAIR(in the paint)

FOUL by MALEK,KAYLA



MISS 3PTR by SCRIVEN,LOUISE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA(in the paint)

STEAL by VAZHAEPARAMBIL,MARIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by GOKTEPE,ZEYNEP(in the paint)

42-75 H 33

REBOUND DEF by MALEK,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by HARPER CUNNINGHAM,JO

TURNOVER by WEGMANN-KRIDER,CLAIR

BLOCK by DRAIS,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ALI



